
Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
12.53 S-84 ARRANZ TURIENZOS, JULIA ESP 06 Atletismo Camargo 20-05-2023 Santander 12.53 12.53
12.77 O-8580 FERRANDEZ VEGA, ALICIA ESP 04 Ciudad de Lugones 01-04-2023 GijóN 12.77 12.77
13.04 BI-426 GUISASOLA MARTIN, SILVIA ESP 07 Atletico Getxo 13-05-2023 San Sebastián 12.90 13.04
13.37 O-412 MENDEZ FERNANDEZ, VALENTINA ESP 08 AD Gijon Atletismo 20-05-2023 OViedo 12.90 13.37
13.51 S-479 ARRIANDIAGA ADRIAN, ANE ESP 09 Atlético Castro 20-05-2023 Santander 13.51 13.51
13.73 GA-959 REGO VAZQUEZ, LUCIA ESP 09 Club Atletismo Sada 28-05-2023 A CoRuña 13.73 13.73

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
00:26.31 O-8442 GARCIA NAVARRO, ANDREA ESP 07 Ciudad de Lugones 20-05-2023 OViedo 00:26.31 00:26.31
00:26.84 S-244 MAGALLANES GARCÍA-VALTUILLE, ANA ESP 06 Atletismo Camargo 28-05-2023 Santander 00:26.84 00:26.84
00:27.24 O-8557 PEREZ BRUÑA, ALBA ESP 07 AD Gijon Atletismo (At. Gijones Fumeru) 20-05-2023 OViedo 00:27.24 00:27.24
00:27.78 SM-6122 MONTES RUIZ, ÁNGELA ESP 06 Atlético Castro 28-05-2023 Santander 00:27.78 00:27.78

GA-786 BUJAN ANTELO, NOELA ESP 06 Club Atletismo Sada 00:29.73
BI-427 MARTIN MARTIN, MARIA ESP 06 Atletico Getxo 00:28.32

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
00:56.79 O-8500 PLATA PRADO, SILVIA ESP 07 Ciudad de Lugones 30-04-2023 Avilés 00:56.79 00:56.79
01:00.40 S-151 FERNANDEZ MARCO, HANA ESP 06 Atletismo Camargo 21-05-2023 Santander 01:00.40 01:00.40
01:01.09 S-11031 MARTINEZ GARCIA, MARINA ESP 02 Atlético Castro 22-04-2023 Santander 00:57.67 01:01.09
01:01.74 O-369 GARCIA MARTINEZ, ELISA ESP 04 AD Gijon Atletismo 30-04-2023 Avilés 01:01.74 01:01.74
01:02.86 GA-1211 SAIZ YUDEGO, JIMENA ESP 07 Club Atletismo Sada 27-05-2023 A CoRuña 01:02.86 01:02.86
01:04.92 BI-75 EGIA MAESTRE, IXONE ESP 76 Atletico Getxo 04-03-2023 Antequera 01:03.42 01:05.81

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
02:17.09 O-8530 PRIETO GONZALEZ, LLARA ESP 05 AD Gijon Atletismo 14-05-2023 GijóN 02:15.88 02:17.09
02:18.82 S-233 LINARES RASINES, MARINA ESP 07 Atletismo Camargo (Atlético Laredo - Camping Laredo) 23-04-2023 Santander 02:18.82 02:18.82
02:28.08 BI-211 OCHOA DE ALDA, ANE ESP 03 Atletico Getxo 06-05-2023 Durango 02:26.74 02:28.08
02:30.08 O-8081 GROSSI RAYON, AURORA ESP 05 Ciudad de Lugones 14-05-2023 GijóN 02:30.08 02:30.08
02:37.77 GA-1245 OURENS ANIDO, SARA ESP 07 Club Atletismo Sada 28-04-2023 A CoRuña 02:37.77 02:37.77

S-327 DIAZ-ROMERAL MERINO, NAYRA ESP 07 Atlético Castro

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
04:37.76 O-8147 RENDUELES BARZANA, CLAUDIA ESP 04 AD Gijon Atletismo 23-04-2023 Leon 04:34.97 04:37.76
05:00.57 S-11296 RODRIGUEZ BARROS, ESTELA ESP 05 Atletismo Camargo 22-04-2023 Santander 04:53.87 05:00.57
05:08.42 BI-353 DEL RIO LIZASO, LUCIA ESP 05 Atletico Getxo 20-05-2023 Durango 05:04.46 05:08.42
05:13.28 O-8006 FERNANDEZ GARCIA, TAMARA ESP 88 Ciudad de Lugones 01-04-2023 GijóN 04:40.09 05:13.28
05:34.22 GA-8803 MENDEZ DUMONT, ALBA ESP 02 Club Atletismo Sada 14-04-2023 La CoRuña 05:34.22 05:34.22
05:52.67 S-476 LOPEZ OYON, LUCIA ESP 05 Atlético Castro 22-04-2023 Santander 05:32.52 05:52.67

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
09:55.90 O-158 RIVERO MIRAS, IRENE ESP 06 AD Gijon Atletismo 14-01-2023 GijóN 09:55.90 09:55.90
11:03.46 S-416 CADAVIECO DULANTO, MIRANDA ESP 09 Atletismo Camargo 25-02-2023 LoS CoRrales De Buelna 11:03.46 11:03.46
11:45.36 S-477 CULLA FERNÁNDEZ, REBECA ESP 08 Atlético Castro 28-05-2023 Santander 11:13.69 11:45.36
11:58.22 BI-227 GASCON FERNÁNDEZ-GUBIEDA, ARUNA ESP 97 Atletico Getxo 21-05-2023 Durango 11:58.22 11:58.22
12:17.78 O-521 SERRANO BENAVIDES, EVA ESP 08 Ciudad de Lugones (Multideportes Corvera) 22-04-2023 OViedo 12:09.08 12:17.78

GA-70 BARREIRO SENRA, PILAR ESP 71 Club Atletismo Sada

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
15.30 S-10955 VALENCIA PEREZ, ISABEL ESP 03 Atletismo Camargo 21-05-2023 Santander 14.98 15.30
15.72 O-7830 ALONSO ALVAREZ, NEREA ESP 03 Ciudad de Lugones 13-05-2023 GijóN 15.72 15.72
16.82 GA-458 AMIGO MATO, NEREA ESP 04 Club Atletismo Sada 07-05-2023 Villafranca De LoS BarroS 16.47 16.82
20.13 BI-341 GUTIERREZ MARTINEZ, MARIA ESP 06 Atletico Getxo 02-04-2023 Getxo 18.61 20.13

O-280 GARCIA FERNANDEZ, CARLA ESP 07 AD Gijon Atletismo
S-11442 MARTÍNEZ BEDIA, IRENE ESP 06 Atlético Castro 18.55

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
01:07.88 S-10945 AGÜERO ALONSO, PAULA ESP 03 Atletismo Camargo 27-05-2023 LoS CoRrales De Buelna 01:06.55 01:07.88
01:08.01 O-8924 ALONSO VEGA, ANA ESP 06 Ciudad de Lugones (CA Villa del Adelantado) 14-05-2023 Santander 01:06.74 01:08.01
01:09.36 S-11021 LOPEZ IRURETAGOYENA, ALEJANDRA ESP 00 Atlético Castro 14-05-2023 Santander 01:09.36 01:09.36
01:11.96 GA-457 OURENS ANIDO, MARIA ESP 04 Club Atletismo Sada 28-04-2023 A CoRuña 01:09.92 01:11.96
01:13.90 BI-346 ROZAS RUEDA, IZARO ESP 04 Atletico Getxo 02-04-2023 Getxo 01:12.71 01:13.90

O-233 PALACIO FERNANDEZ, DANIELA ESP 07 AD Gijon Atletismo (El Gaitero Villaviciosa)

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
12:18.18 BI-26 ECHARRI ROUCO, PAULA ESP 99 Atletico Getxo 20-05-2023 Durango 12:18.18 12:18.18

O-8423 ALONSO PINEDA, LARA ESP 05 Ciudad de Lugones (CA Villa del Adelantado)
SR-521 CULLA FERNÁNDEZ, ANA ESP 04 Atlético Castro 13:41.42
S-10956 DE JOSE RODRIGUEZ, YOLANDA ESP 01 Atletismo Camargo 13:28.16
O-5626 JUNQUERA MENDEZ, CLAUDIA ESP 93 AD Gijon Atletismo 10:45.41

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
1.67 O-8077 RODRIGUEZ CASTAÑON, RAQUEL ESP 07 Ciudad de Lugones 12-03-2023 Salamanca 1.63 1.57
1.54 S-356 RUIZ GOROSTIZA, NAIA ESP 08 Atlético Castro 01-04-2023 Santander 1.54 1.54
1.53 O-7154 PALACIOS VILLANUEVA, CRISTINA ESP 94 AD Gijon Atletismo 22-01-2023 OViedo 1.73 1.46
1.50 GA-927 MARTINEZ PRIETO, ANTIA ESP 08 Club Atletismo Sada 13-05-2023 Vigo 1.50 1.50
1.49 S-260 COBO DIAZ, LUCIA ESP 08 Atletismo Camargo (Atlético Polanco) 22-04-2023 Santander 1.49 1.49
1.42 BI-428 LOPEZ ANTA, LUCIA ESP 04 Atletico Getxo 06-05-2023 Durango 1.45 1.42

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
3.20 O-7117 BAZAN INFESTAS, KARINA ESP 90 AD Gijon Atletismo 04-02-2023 OViedo 3.30
3.00 CT-19359 GRAS PEDRERA, RAQUEL ESP 96 Ciudad de Lugones 07-05-2023 MoLlet Del Vallès 3.40 3.00
2.40 S-364 VELEZ MONTES, MAR ESP 08 Atlético Castro 14-05-2023 Santander 2.40 2.40
2.30 GA-963 PIZZARRO , LUNA GUADALUPE ESP 08 Club Atletismo Sada 13-05-2023 Vigo 2.30 2.30
1.96 S-11349 GOMEZ DIEZ, ANA ESP 05 Atletismo Camargo 23-04-2023 Santander 2.40 1.96

BI-429 GARCIA ECHAVE SADABA, HAIZENE ESP 03 Atletico Getxo

100m vallas (0,84) FEM. AL SF

400m vallas (0,762) FEM. AL SF

3.000m Obst. FEM. SF

Altura FEM. AL SF

Pértiga FEM. AL SF

200m FEM. AL  SF

400m FEM. AL  SF

800m FEM. AL  SF

1.500m FEM. AL  SF

3.000m FEM. AL SF

Campeonato de España Clubes 2ª División Mujeres - Final B1
100m FEM. AL SF



Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
5.11 S-464 FERNÁNDEZ RUIZ, VICTORIA ESP 08 Atletismo Camargo (Atlético Polanco) 28-05-2023 Santander 5.11 5.11
5.05 O-7834 RODRIGUEZ-ALMOÑO FRADE, MARINA ESP 04 Ciudad de Lugones 01-04-2023 GijóN 5.54 5.05
4.85 BI-438 URRUTIA RUIZ, MAIDER ESP 07 Atletico Getxo 20-05-2023 Durango 4.85 4.85
4.58 GA-527 FERNANDEZ DE LA PRADILLA, NOA ESP 06 Club Atletismo Sada 13-05-2023 Vigo 4.58 4.58
4.50 S-478 RUIZ QUINTANA, CELIA ESP 09 Atlético Castro 23-04-2023 Santander 4.50 4.50

O-5974 LORENZANA HERRERO, LAURA ESP 94 AD Gijon Atletismo 5.75

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
11.34 S-262 HUSILLOS RODRIGUEZ, CAROLINA ESP 08 Atletismo Camargo (Atlético Polanco) 22-04-2023 Santander 11.34 11.34
10.56 GA-785 FERNANDEZ DE LA PRADILLA NOYA, AFRICA ESP 08 Club Atletismo Sada 28-05-2023 A CoRuña 10.56 10.56
10.03 O-276 IGLESIAS GARCIA, CAROLINA ESP 07 Ciudad de Lugones 13-05-2023 GijóN 10.83 10.03
09.24 BI-443 PALACIOS TRISTAN, NEREA ESP 08 Atletico Getxo 21-05-2023 Durango 09.24 09.24

S-10334 ABASCAL ASTOBIZA, ALICIA ESP 00 AD Gijon Atletismo 10.90
S-352 RODRÍGUEZ QUINTANA, ANDREA ESP 08 Atlético Castro 09.69

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
12.69 S-861 SETIEN SAINZ-ROZAS, NURIA ESP 95 Atletismo Camargo 28-05-2023 Santander 14.01 12.69
11.38 O-6293 VIESCA COLINAS, NAZARET ESP 89 Ciudad de Lugones 01-04-2023 GijóN 15.35 11.38
06.61 BI-400 GUISASOLA MARTIN, IRENE ESP 02 Atletico Getxo 02-04-2023 Getxo 06.61 06.61

GA-1212 DÍAZ BRANDÓN, CARLA ESP 07 Club Atletismo Sada
S-484 IUGA , IOANA BIANCA ROU 07 Atlético Castro
O-4705 VEGA ALVAREZ, DESIREE ESP 85 AD Gijon Atletismo 11.05

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
34.93 O-6155 COLOMBO SUAREZ, LUDMILA ROCIO ESP 98 AD Gijon Atletismo 04-02-2023 GijóN 35.38 34.93
33.24 S-11430 RUBIO GONZÁLEZ, HAIZEA ESP 07 Atlético Castro 20-05-2023 Santander 33.24 33.24
27.70 S-345 FERNANDEZ ROMAÑA, LUCIA ESP 05 Atletismo Camargo (Atlético Polanco) 25-02-2023 LoS CoRrales De Buelna 27.70 27.70
21.52 BI-431 UGARTETXEA MUELAS, ARRATE ESP 07 Atletico Getxo 21-05-2023 Durango 21.52 21.52
19.53 GA-9252 FERNANDEZ FIDALGO, IRENE ESP 75 Club Atletismo Sada 30-04-2023 Avilés 19.86 19.53

O-141 ARIAS FERNANDEZ-OJANGUREN, LOLA ESP 02 Ciudad de Lugones

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
44.19 GA-23570 SANTOS GARCIA, EVA ESP 04 Club Atletismo Sada 15-03-2023 Santiago De CoMpoStela 44.19 44.19
36.23 S-3490 GÓMEZ CARDABA, PAULA ESP 04 Atletismo Camargo (Atlético España de Cueto) 22-04-2023 Santander 36.23 36.23
33.45 O-44 RODRIGUEZ LASTRA, MARTA ESP 06 AD Gijon Atletismo 01-04-2023 GijóN 33.45 33.45
31.70 O-8168 ALVAREZ CORONIL, BARBARA ESP 05 Ciudad de Lugones 20-05-2023 OViedo 34.59 31.70
20.52 S-11438 DE MIGUEL LEAL, CLAUDIA ESP 07 Atlético Castro 28-05-2023 Santander 20.52 20.52
16.45 BI-430 LORES ERAZO, NEREA ESP 01 Atletico Getxo 20-05-2023 Durango 16.45 16.45

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
35.89 O-7555 QUINTANILLA RODRIGUEZ, ANGELA ESP 01 AD Gijon Atletismo 13-05-2023 GijóN 35.89 35.89
24.91 O-596 MANJARIN LLANEZA, ALEJANDRA ESP 00 Ciudad de Lugones 01-04-2023 GijóN 27.15 24.91
22.83 S-11441 LLANO VILLANUEVA, BERTA ESP 06 Atlético Castro 23-04-2023 Santander 22.83 22.83
19.04 GA-928 VÁZQUEZ ÁLVAREZ, CANDELA ESP 06 Club Atletismo Sada 14-04-2023 La CoRuña 19.04 19.04

BI-425 GARCIA ARRUE, PAULA ESP 04 Atletico Getxo
S-220 GARCIA GUTIERREZ, LUNA ESP 07 Atletismo Camargo

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
23:37.83 M-15840 FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ, VERONICA VICTORIA ESP 04 AD Gijon Atletismo 22-04-2023 Leon 23:37.83 23:37.83
25:02.48 S-608 RUIZ TERAN, ANGELA ESP 97 Atletismo Camargo 23-04-2023 Santander 23:48.66 25:02.48
27:34.15 O-165 ALVAREZ VALLE, PAULA ESP 08 Ciudad de Lugones 01-04-2023 GijóN 25:54.07
27:50.29 GA-80 RODRIGUEZ BAZ, MARIA EMILIA ESP 75 Club Atletismo Sada 22-04-2023 Santiago De CoMpoStela 27:46.26 27:50.29
30:08.23 S-451 MORALES AYALA, NEREA ESP 08 Atlético Castro 23-04-2023 Santander 30:08.23 30:08.23
35:31.28 BI-77 LOPEZ ROMO, ALBA ESP 88 Atletico Getxo 21-05-2023 Durango 35:31.28 35:31.28

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
S-10334 ABASCAL ASTOBIZA, ALICIA ESP 00 AD Gijon Atletismo
O-280 GARCIA FERNANDEZ, CARLA ESP 07 AD Gijon Atletismo
O-152 LLANA FERRERAS, NADIA ESP 06 AD Gijon Atletismo
O-8557 PEREZ BRUÑA, ALBA ESP 07 AD Gijon Atletismo (At. Gijones Fumeru)
S-479 ARRIANDIAGA ADRIAN, ANE ESP 09 Atlético Castro
S-11437 DE MIGUEL LEAL, CARLOTA ESP 06 Atlético Castro
S-352 RODRÍGUEZ QUINTANA, ANDREA ESP 08 Atlético Castro
S-356 RUIZ GOROSTIZA, NAIA ESP 08 Atlético Castro
BI-425 GARCIA ARRUE, PAULA ESP 04 Atletico Getxo
BI-426 GUISASOLA MARTIN, SILVIA ESP 07 Atletico Getxo
BI-393 KUARTANGO URKIZA, KATTALIN ESP 08 Atletico Getxo
BI-431 UGARTETXEA MUELAS, ARRATE ESP 07 Atletico Getxo
S-84 ARRANZ TURIENZOS, JULIA ESP 06 Atletismo Camargo
S-151 FERNANDEZ MARCO, HANA ESP 06 Atletismo Camargo
S-153 LIAÑO ORTIZ, PAULA ESP 07 Atletismo Camargo
S-244 MAGALLANES GARCÍA-VALTUILLE, ANA ESP 06 Atletismo Camargo
S-10955 VALENCIA PEREZ, ISABEL ESP 03 Atletismo Camargo
O-165 ALVAREZ VALLE, PAULA ESP 08 Ciudad de Lugones
O-141 ARIAS FERNANDEZ-OJANGUREN, LOLA ESP 02 Ciudad de Lugones
O-8169 FERNANDEZ INGUANZO, CARMEN ESP 05 Ciudad de Lugones
O-8442 GARCIA NAVARRO, ANDREA ESP 07 Ciudad de Lugones
O-166 GONZALEZ VALDES, LAURA ESP 08 Ciudad de Lugones
CT-19359 GRAS PEDRERA, RAQUEL ESP 96 Ciudad de Lugones
O-596 MANJARIN LLANEZA, ALEJANDRA ESP 00 Ciudad de Lugones
O-8500 PLATA PRADO, SILVIA ESP 07 Ciudad de Lugones
O-8077 RODRIGUEZ CASTAÑON, RAQUEL ESP 07 Ciudad de Lugones
GA-458 AMIGO MATO, NEREA ESP 04 Club Atletismo Sada
GA-964 CARBALLEIRA CAMPOS, AMARA ESP 08 Club Atletismo Sada
GA-1211 SAIZ YUDEGO, JIMENA ESP 07 Club Atletismo Sada
GA-928 VÁZQUEZ ÁLVAREZ, CANDELA ESP 06 Club Atletismo Sada

Jabalina (600g) FEM. SF

5.000m Marcha FEM. en pista SF

4x100m FEM. AL SF

Longitud FEM. AL SF

Triple Salto FEM. AL SF

Peso (4kg) FEM. AL SF

Disco (1kg) FEM. SF

Martillo (4kg) FEM. SF



Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
O-369 GARCIA MARTINEZ, ELISA ESP 04 AD Gijon Atletismo
O-8530 PRIETO GONZALEZ, LLARA ESP 05 AD Gijon Atletismo
O-8147 RENDUELES BARZANA, CLAUDIA ESP 04 AD Gijon Atletismo
O-257 RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, LUCIA ESP 07 AD Gijon Atletismo
S-11021 LOPEZ IRURETAGOYENA, ALEJANDRA ESP 00 Atlético Castro
S-11031 MARTINEZ GARCIA, MARINA ESP 02 Atlético Castro
SM-6122 MONTES RUIZ, ÁNGELA ESP 06 Atlético Castro
S-11445 RICO VIDANIA, ARRATE ESP 07 Atlético Castro
BI-441 ALBERDI SEDLICK, CRISTINA ESP 07 Atletico Getxo
BI-75 EGIA MAESTRE, IXONE ESP 76 Atletico Getxo
BI-442 MADARIAGA EGIA, UXUE ESP 07 Atletico Getxo
BI-427 MARTIN MARTIN, MARIA ESP 06 Atletico Getxo
S-10945 AGÜERO ALONSO, PAULA ESP 03 Atletismo Camargo
S-11157 ALBARRAN DAÑOBEITIA, SARA ESP 01 Atletismo Camargo
S-90 PERONA ELIAS, VALERIA ESP 06 Atletismo Camargo
S-11296 RODRIGUEZ BARROS, ESTELA ESP 05 Atletismo Camargo
S-9815 SORIA PALOMERA, ROCIO ESP 92 Atletismo Camargo
O-7830 ALONSO ALVAREZ, NEREA ESP 03 Ciudad de Lugones
O-8006 FERNANDEZ GARCIA, TAMARA ESP 88 Ciudad de Lugones
O-8169 FERNANDEZ INGUANZO, CARMEN ESP 05 Ciudad de Lugones
O-8580 FERRANDEZ VEGA, ALICIA ESP 04 Ciudad de Lugones
O-8081 GROSSI RAYON, AURORA ESP 05 Ciudad de Lugones
O-276 IGLESIAS GARCIA, CAROLINA ESP 07 Ciudad de Lugones
O-8924 ALONSO VEGA, ANA ESP 06 Ciudad de Lugones (CA Villa del Adelantado)
GA-786 BUJAN ANTELO, NOELA ESP 06 Club Atletismo Sada
GA-1212 DÍAZ BRANDÓN, CARLA ESP 07 Club Atletismo Sada
GA-8803 MENDEZ DUMONT, ALBA ESP 02 Club Atletismo Sada
GA-457 OURENS ANIDO, MARIA ESP 04 Club Atletismo Sada

4x400m FEM. AL SF


